

WBUD010036122024



M A C C/202/2024

**ASIA KHATUN Vs. BHARATI AXA GENERAL INSURENCE CO. LTD.**

**03/01.02.2025:**

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Petitioner is present and files hazira.

Proforma defendant is present and files a petition along with Vakalatnama and submits that she is the mother of deceased and willing to be a petitioner of the case than proforma defendant.

Copy served with no objection.

Let the case is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered prayer is allowed.

The present Proforma defendant Nadera Bibi is now be petitioner no.3 the case.

The petition is thus disposed of.

**To 03.06.2025 for SR/AD and appearance.**

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS